
  

 
       

Workshop to strengthen capacity of health systems 
to prevent and respond to violence against women 

Trinidad and Tobago 15-17 March, 2017   
Participants list 

 
No Name  E-mail 

Bahamas 
1.  Gustavo Mery Advisor Health System and Services,  PAHO merygus@paho.org 
2.  Sherry Armbrister Senior Nursing Officer, Ministry of Health  sherryarmbrister@bahamas.gov.bs 
3.  Etenesh Adderley Senior House Officer / Clinical Team Leader etenesh21@yahoo.com 

Barbados 
4.  Tomo Kanda Advisor on Chronic Diseases and Mental Health, 

 PAHO Office for Barbados and Eastern Caribbean Countries 
kandatom@cpc.paho.org 

5.  Karen Broome Chief of Primary Health Care, Ministry of Health  
6.  Nalita Gajadhar Bureau of Gender Affairs  
7.  Liesel Daisley Chair and Founder, SAVE Foundation savefoundationinc@live.com 

Guyana 
8.  Karen Roberts Family Violence Focal Point, PAHO robertsk@guy.paho.org 
9.  Melanie Thomas Project Coordinator, Global Affairs Canada thomasme@guy.paho.org 
10.  Melissa De Haarte General Medical Officer/ Coordinator for Women & Elderly 

Health, Ministry of Public Health 
melissadehaarte@yahoo.com 

11.  Joy Gravesande National Counterpart and Focal point for Gender-Based 
Violence, Ministry of Public Health 

gravesandejoy@gmail.com 
 

12.  Akilah Dorris Sexual Offences and Domestic Violence Policy Unit, 
Ministry of Social Protection 

 

13.  Patricia Sheeratta
n-Bisnauth 

Executive Director, Guyana Responsible Parenthood 
Association 

pbisnauth@grpa.org.gy 

14.  Danuta Radzik Monitoring and Evaluation Officer, Help and Shelter Crisis 
Centre 
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Jamaica 
15.  Sheila Samiel  Family Violence Focal Point, PAHO samielshe@paho.org 
16.  Joyce Chambers Ministry of Health  
17.  Osbourne Bailey  Victims Support Unit, Ministry of Justice  
18.  Patricia Watson Eve for Life  

Suriname 
19.  Elly Van Kanten Specialist Family and Community Health, PAHO vankante@sur.paho.org 
20.  Neville Pengel Chief Cabinet, Ministry of Health n.pengel.secvg@hotmail.com 
21.  Mirrielle Ngadimin Head Staff Officer of the Bureau Gender Affairs,  

Ministry of Home Affairs 
 

22.  Claudia Halfhide Stichting Stop Geweld tegen Vrouwen   
Trinidad and Tobago 

23.  Izola Garcia Family Health and Disease Management, PAHO garciaizo@paho.org 
24.  Natasha Sookoo County Medical Officer of Health, County Victoria nasookhoo@swrha.co.tt 
25.  TBD   
26.  Dona Da Costa 

Martinez 
Executive Director,  
Family Planning Association of Trinidad and Tobago (FPATT) 

ed.fpatt@gmail.com 

Turks and Caicos 
27.  Ashley Adams Department of Social Development, Ministry of Health adadams@gov.tc 

PAHO/WHO HQ 
28.  Avni Amin Department of Reproductive Health and Research, WHO amina@who.int 
29.  Alessandra 

Guedes 
Regional Advisor on Family Violence,  Department of Family, 
Gender and Life Course, PAHO/WHO 

guedesal@paho.org 

30.  Constanza Hege Family Violence Program, PAHO/WHO hegecon@paho.org 
31.  Rodolfo Gomez Latin American Center for Perinatology, Women and 

Reproductive Health (CLAP), PAHO/WHO 
gomezr@bra.ops-oms.org 

32.  Elisa Prieto Caribbean Program Coordination (CPC), PAHO/WHO prietoel@paho.org 
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UN Agencies 

33.  Lisa McClean-
Trotman 

Communication for Development Specialist, UNICEF lmccleantrotman@unicef.org 

34.  Gabrielle 
Henderson 

Programme Specialist Multi-Country Office – Caribbean,  
UN Women 

gabrielle.henderson@unwomen.org 

35.  Sheila Roseau  Deputy Regional Director, UNFPA roseau@unfpa.org 
36.  De-Jane Gibbons Liaison Officer for Barbados and the OECS, UNFPA gibbons@unfpa.org 

Other organizations 

37.  Elizabeth Brennan 
Dorn 

Democracy and Human Rights Team 
Office of Regional Sustainable Development 
Bureau for Latin America and the Caribbean 
U.S. Agency for International Development  (USAID) 

ebdorn@usaid.gov 

38.  Jessica Laurin Program Officer Family Violence Prevention,  
Health Promotion and Chronic Disease Prevention Branch, 
Public Health Agency of Canada (PHAC) 

jessica.laurin@phac-aspc.gc.ca 
 

39.  Mary Ellsberg Director, Global Women's Institute at  the Global Health 
The George Washington University 

mellsberg@email.gwu.edu 

40.  Beverly Reynolds Human & Social Sustainable Development,  
Caribbean Community (CARICOM) 

Beverly.Reynolds@Caricom.org 

41.  Peter Douglas 
Weller 

Founder, Caribbean Male Action Network (CariMAN) 
 

peterdouglasweller@gmail.com 
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